 - 1 -
Instruction Manual
Digital Large Display Meter, Model 4016
Temperature & Humidity
I-01938
1. Preface
 ● Please take care that this instruction manual is certainly delivered to the person in charge of operating this instrument.
 ● Unpack the product and confirm that the following items are included.

Model 4016
 - 7 -
6. Model designation
Model name  4016 – □ – □ – □ – □ – □ – □ – □ – □
 ( 1 ) ( 2 ) ( 3 ) ( 4 ) ( 5 ) ( 6 ) ( 7 ) ( 8 )
(1) Power Supply
No. Power
3  AC100 to 120V
5 AC200 to 240V
9  DC 24V
(2) CH1 analog output (DC4-20mA)
No. Specifications
Null No output
 29 Standard scaling
29C Special type
(3) CH2 analog output (DC4-20mA)
No. Specifications
Null No output
 29 Standard scaling
29C Special type
NOTE: It becomes the same rating output at 2-output.
When 29C is selected, both outputs become 29C.
One output only of CH2 cannot be selected.
CH1 and CH2 are electrically insulated from each other.
(4) Serial communication
No. Specifications
Null No output
 E0 RS-232C
 E1 RS-485
NOTE: Scaling is available if analog output is also provided with your model.
(5) Mounting
No.  Type
51  Wall-mount
52  Hanging-mount
53  Sticking-mount
(6) Sensor Protection
No. Type
20 IP20(5816-22)
(7) Sensor cable connection and configuration
No.  Function
000 One-piece body
103  Crimp terminal (5816-01-103), 3m length
NOTE: Cable length is shown by the last two digits of the model code.
Standard length is 3m. Cable is available up to 100m in 1m-length.
10m：□10  100m：□A0
(8) Color
No Type
Null Red LED
G Green LED
Model 4016
 - 8 -
7. Dimensions
    ［Unit: mm］
● Wall-mount (-51)
● Hanging-mount (-52)
● Sticking-mount (-53)
360
55
335
33
.
5
18
13
5
4.5 8
2-φ4.5
2-φ8